21-31 May 2025

BST Schedule

21 May, Wed ARRIVAL

Morning-4:30 pm Transfer to Hotel Vert, Tel Aviv

19.00 Orientation

19.30 Dinner

22 May, Thu COAST—NAZARETH—SEA OF GALILEE
06.30 Wakeup call and breakfast

08.00 Depart hotel

09.00 Caesarea Maritima

11.30 Mt. Carmel

12.30 Nazareth Village & Lunch

15.30 First Century Boat

16.15 Devotional on the Sea of Galilee

17.30 Check in, Magdala Hotel

19.00 Dinner

23 May, Fri UPPER GALILEE

06.45 Wakeup call and breakfast

08.15 Depart for Tel Dan

11.15 Caesarea Philippi

13.00 Lunch on own

14.45 Capernaum

19.00 Dinner at Hotel

24 May, Sat SPICE WORKSHOP—DRUZE VILLAGE—SAMARIA
06.45 Wakeup call and breakfast

08.15 Depart hotel

09.15 Workshop on spices in biblical times and today
11.15 Drive to Druze village of Usefia

12.15 Special Druze Lunch

13.30 Drive to Samaria

14.30 Mt. Gerizim

18.00 Tour of Taybeh Winery (optional)
19.00 Dinner at Taybeh Hotel, in Samaria

25 May, Sun SHILOH—JERICHO—DEAD SEA
06.45 Wakeup call and breakfast

08.15 Depart hotel

09.00 Shiloh

12.00 Lunch on own

14.00 Jericho

15.00 Drive to Dead Sea hotel



19.00

26 May, Mon
08.30
09.30
12.00
19.00

27 May, Tue
6:45

08.15

11.00

13.00

15.30

19.00

28 May, Wed
08.00
09.15
10.00
11.00
12.30
14.00
19.00

29 May, Thu
08.00
09.15

15.00
16.00
19.00

30 May, Fri
08.00
09.15
11.00
13.00

15.00

16.30
19.00

31 May, Sat

Dinner at hotel

MASADA—DEAD SEA (RELAX!)
Breakfast

To Masada

Return to Dead Sea hotel for free afternoon
Dinner

EIN GEDI —QUMRAN—GENESIS LAND
Wakeup call and breakfast

Depart for Ein Gedi

Qumran (site of discovery of Dead Sea Scrolls)
Genesis Land (Oil pressing and Nomad experience )
To Jerusalem

Dinner

JERUSALEM—GETHSEMANE—CITY OF DAVID
Wakeup call and breakfast

Mt. of Olives and Garden of Gethsemane

Gethsemane communion

City of David, Hezekiah's Tunnel / Canaanite Tunnel
Temple Mount (Davidson Center)

Lunch on own and free time in old City

Dinner

JERUSALEM—ISRAEL MUSEUM—MT. ZION

Wakeup call and breakfast

Depart for Israel Museum

Lunch on Own

House & dungeon of Caiaphas

Mt Zion, Cardo, Nehemiah’s Wall, David’s Tomb, Upper Room (Cenacle)
Dinner

BETHELEHM —MACHNE YEHUDA (JERUSALEM MARKET)
Wakeup call and breakfast

Depart for Church of the Nativity (Bethlehem)

Shepherds' Fields

To Machne Yehuda (Jerusalem Market)

Food Tasting (https://en.machne.co.il/category/classic-tour)

Free time in the market

Return to hotel

Closing dinner

DEPARTURE FOR YOUR HOME NATION



