21-31 May 2025 BST Schedule

21 May, Wed Morning-4:30 pm 19.00 19.30	ARRIVAL Transfer to Hotel Vert, Tel Aviv Orientation Dinner
22 May, Thu 06.30 08.00 09.00 11.30 12.30 15.30 16.15 17.30 19.00	COAST—NAZARETH—SEA OF GALILEE Wakeup call and breakfast Depart hotel Caesarea Maritima Mt. Carmel Nazareth Village & Lunch First Century Boat Devotional on the Sea of Galilee Check in, Magdala Hotel Dinner
23 May, Fri 06.45 08.15 11.15 13.00 14.45 19.00	UPPER GALILEE Wakeup call and breakfast Depart for Tel Dan Caesarea Philippi Lunch on own Capernaum Dinner at Hotel
24 May, Sat 06.45 08.15 09.15 11.15 12.15 13.30 14.30 18.00 19.00	SPICE WORKSHOP—DRUZE VILLAGE—SAMARIA Wakeup call and breakfast Depart hotel Workshop on spices in biblical times and today Drive to Druze village of Usefia Special Druze Lunch Drive to Samaria Mt. Gerizim Tour of Taybeh Winery (optional) Dinner at Taybeh Hotel, in Samaria
25 May, Sun 06.45 08.15 09.00 12.00 14.00 15.00	SHILOH—JERICHO—DEAD SEA Wakeup call and breakfast Depart hotel Shiloh Lunch on own Jericho Drive to Dead Sea hotel

26 May, Mon	MASADA—DEAD SEA (RELAX!)
08.30	Breakfast
09.30	To Masada
12.00	Return to Dead Sea hotel for free afternoon
19.00	Dinner
27 May, Tue	EIN GEDI —QUMRAN—GENESIS LAND
6:45	Wakeup call and breakfast
08.15	Depart for Ein Gedi
11.00	Qumran (site of discovery of Dead Sea Scrolls)
13.00	Genesis Land (Oil pressing and Nomad experience)
15.30	To Jerusalem
19.00	Dinner
28 May, Wed	JERUSALEM—GETHSEMANE—CITY OF DAVID
08.00	Wakeup call and breakfast
09.15	Mt. of Olives and Garden of Gethsemane
10.00	Gethsemane communion
11.00	City of David, Hezekiah's Tunnel / Canaanite Tunnel
12.30	Temple Mount (Davidson Center)
14.00	Lunch on own and free time in old City
19.00	Dinner
29 May, Thu	JERUSALEM—ISRAEL MUSEUM—MT. ZION
08.00	Wakeup call and breakfast
09.15	Depart for Israel Museum
	Lunch on Own
15.00	House & dungeon of Caiaphas
16.00	Mt Zion, Cardo, Nehemiah's Wall, David's Tomb, Upper Room (Cenacle)
19.00	Dinner
30 May, Fri	BETHELEHM —MACHNE YEHUDA (JERUSALEM MARKET)
08.00	Wakeup call and breakfast
09.15	Depart for Church of the Nativity (Bethlehem)
11.00	Shepherds' Fields
13.00	To Machne Yehuda (Jerusalem Market)
	Food Tasting (https://en.machne.co.il/category/classic-tour)
15.00	Free time in the market
16.30	Return to hotel
19.00	Closing dinner
31 May, Sat	DEPARTURE FOR YOUR HOME NATION